

Present: Sh.JS Khangura counsel for the DHs
Sh.HS Kainth counsel for JD No.1
Sh.Vinay Sood counsel for JD No.2

Learned counsel for the DHs has filed an application for issuance of warrants of attachment of JD No.3 on the ground that despite taking many opportunities, the Insurance company has not made the payment. However, learned counsel for the Insurance Company undertake that the payment of the award amount will be made on or before 30.5.2016. In view of this undertaking, case is adjourned to 30.5.2016 for making payment and further proceedings and case be put up before Pre Lok Adalat.

Announced/21.5.2016

(Sanjiv Berry)
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Fatehgarh Sahib