

Shri Ram City vs Sarv Priya

Present: Sh.Amit Kumar, Legal Representative of Decree holder
company with counsel Sh.S.K.Verma Advocate

Sh.Amit Kumar, Legal Representative of Decree holder
company with counsel Sh.S.K.Verma Advocate has suffered a statement
to the effect that he withdraws the present execution petition on behalf of
decree holder as the matter has been compromised and he has received
Rs.13,000/-as full and final payment. In view of the said statement,
present execution petition is ordered to be dismissed as withdrawn being
fully satisfied. File be consigned to the record room.

Date of Order: 11.1.2018
Sukhwinder Kumar

(Deepak Kumar Choudhary)
Additional District Judge,
Patiala
UID no.PB0166