

KARNAIL SINGH VS State of Punjab etc.

Present: Mr. Harpreet Singh Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Manjit Singh Government Pleader for the respondent No. 1.
Mr. Sumit Saddi Advocate for the respondents No. 2 and 3.

Despite grant of four consecutive opportunities, the respondent No. 1 as well as the respondents No. 2 and 3 have not filed objections to the present execution petition.

At this stage, both the respective Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 as well as the respondents No. 2 and 3 have respectively made requests for grant of adjournment to enable them to file the objections to the present execution petition.

Requests are considered and allowed. The respondent No. 1 as well as the respondents No. 2 and 3 are directed to file objections on the next date of hearing i.e. 03.03.2022, failing which the respondent No. 1 as well as the respondents No. 2 and 3 shall deposit Rs. 10,000/- each as cost for not filing the objections in the Free Legal Aid Fund of the District Legal Services Authority, SAS Nagar with a further direction to deduct the aforesaid cost of Rs. 10,000/- each from the salary of the delinquent officials responsible for not filing the objections within time. Both the respective counsel for the respondent No. 1 as well as the respondents No. 2 and 3 are directed to inform the respondent No. 1 as well as the respondents No. 2 and 3 to make compliance of this order.

Date of Order: 09.12.2021

DEEPAK CHAUHAN*

(Parminder Singh Grewal)

Additional District Judge-3

UID NO . PB00438