

Karam Singh Vs. State of Punjab etc.

EXE-67-2014

Present : Sh. Jasbir Singh & Sh. K.S. Mehal, Advocates for decree holder.
Sh. Anil Gupta, Sh. B.S. Brar, Sh. Avikal Goel, Advocates for JDs.

Ld. Counsels for JDs tendered in evidence documents Ex.JDW1 to Ex.JDW4. They also suffered a statement for closure of oral evidence of JDs and requested for one last adjournment for their documentary evidence. In the interest of justice, another last and final opportunity is granted to JDs for conclusion of their documentary evidence on 14.02.2025.

An application has been filed by Senior Assistant Rajinder Singh on behalf of Director, Industries and Commerce Department, Chandigarh for directing the JDs to make the payment of DH in remaining 49 cases. The JDs are directed to make the payment of diet money to the concerned department at the rate of Rs. 300/- per file in said 49 cases. The said payment has been made today in the court itself by the counsel for JDs to Senior Assistant Rajinder Singh.

Date of Order: 01.02.2025
Rakhi

(Mahesh Grover)
ADJ/MACT/AA/ASJ/JSC/BTI
UID No. PB0243