

PADB vs Baldev Singh

Present: MS Veerpal Kaur, Advocate for the DH

Ld. Counsel for the DH has suffered a separate statement that he does not want to proceed with present execution and same may be dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of statement of counsel for the DH, the execution stands dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room after due compliance.

Pronounced: 22.09.2025
(Prabha, Stenographer Gr.I)

(Gaurav Mittal)
Civil Judge(Junior Division)
Gidderbaha.
UID No.PB0778