

CNR No:PBPTC00004632024 **CASE No:EXE-67-2024**

STATE BANK OF INDIA Vs Darshan Singh

Present: Sh.AK Jindal, Advocate for DH.
JD exparte.

Sale warrants received back with the report of unexecuted for want of raising bid by anyone. No application has been moved by the DH expressing his willingness to purchase the property of JD under Order 21 Rule 72 CPC. Further, as per directions issued by Honble Supreme Court in Peryammal and ors Vs.V. Rajamani 2025 INSC 329), the execution petitions are to be disposed of expeditiously. Therefore, the execution petition in hand is hereby consigned to record room being unexecutable at this stage for want of bid. However, the proceedings of attachment of the property of JD are kept intact. The DH shall be at liberty to file a new execution petition as and when a bidder is ready raise the bid. File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

Date of Order: 28.10.2025
Kaka Singh, Stenographer-II

(Dr. Rajwinder Kaur)
CJJD, Samana
UID NO . PB00565