

Gurmeet Kaur Vs. Malak Singh      EXE-67-2025

Present:      Sh. Gurtej Singh Alluna, Advocate for the decree-holder.

Perusal of the file shows that notice of execution be issued to JD through registered cover as well as through ordinary process/speed post on furnishing of PF/RCAD & copies of same instead of speed post. Mistake stands rectified.

As such, fresh notice to the defendant be issued for 12.01.2026 through ordinary process/Speed post. Dasti process be also issued.

Date of Order:15.12.2025

Mamta

(Kanwal Jit Singh)

Civil Judge Junior Division/Rajpura

UID NO . PB00493